Corporation for National and Community Service Board of Directors

Resolution

WHEREAS, Wilsie Y. Minor has served with great dedication and distinction over the course of 36 years of federal service, has served for 18 years at the Corporation for National and Community Service, most recently as the Deputy General Counsel and Designated Agency Ethics Official, and has served the agency as Acting General Counsel for significant periods of time; and

WHEREAS, Wilsie Y. Minor's commitment to her nation and the spirit of service has been manifest in her tireless dedication to her work in the practice of federal agency law and as an attorney in the United States Army; and

WHEREAS, Wilsie Y. Minor has provided comprehensive and extensive ethics guidance and training to the members of the Board of Directors in support of their nominations to the United States Senate through to the completion of their terms; and

WHEREAS, Wilsie Y. Minor has brought exceptional judgment and legal acumen to her work and has earned the trust and respect of colleagues and clients, who have relied on her with full faith that her advice is grounded in the strongest legal footing and is sensitive to the needs of each client and situation; and

WHEREAS, Wilsie Y. Minor has counseled Corporation for National and Community Service employees with wisdom and empathy that has enabled them to fulfill the agency's unique and important mission, and has herself been an eloquent and passionate champion for national service and volunteering in her activities both in the workplace and throughout her personal life; and,

WHEREAS, Wilsie Y. Minor has continually and generously guided, mentored, energized, strengthened, supported, and brought joy and friendship to her Office of General Counsel colleagues; therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, this 3rd day of October, 2016, that the Board of Directors for the Corporation for National and Community Service, with tremendous respect and affection, gratefully recognizes the outstanding contributions and career of Wilsie Y. Minor, and wishes her well in her retirement.

Shamina Singh Chairwoman

Approved on October 3, 2016

Resolution 2016-01